SUCTION
2", 2½", 3" and 4"  horizontal flange 150 lb DIN
DISCHARGE
1¼", 1½", 2", 2½" and 3"  vertical flange 150 lb  DIN
MAX. LIQUID TEMPERATURE
248 °F (120 °C)
MAX. WORKING PRESSURE
145 PSI (10.2 kg/cm²)

SOX1¼-2-2 2" 1¼"
SOX1¼-3-2 3 2" 1¼" 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.1 -
SOX1¼-4-2 4 2" 1¼" 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.3 -
SOX1¼-5.5-2 5.5 2" 1¼" 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.3 -
SOX1¼-7.5-2 7.5 2" 1¼" 3.9 3 4.9 3.9 6.3 5.5 4 4 3.3 1.4
SOX1½-2-2-1 2½" 1½"
SOX1½-2-2 2½" 1½"
SOX1½-3-2-1 2½" 1½"
SOX1½-3-2 2½" 1½"
SOX1½-4-2 4 2½" 1½" 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.1 -
SOX1½-5.5-2 5.5 2½" 1½" 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.1 -
SOX1½-7.5-2 7.5 2½" 1½" 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX1½-10-2 10 2½" 1½" 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX1½-15-2 15 2½" 1½" 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2-4-2 4 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.4 -
SOX2-5.5-2 5.5 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.4 -
SOX2-7.5-2 7.5 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2-10-2 10 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2-12.5-2 12.5 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2-15-2 15 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2-20-2 20 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2-25-2 25 2½" 2" 4.65 3.86 5.71 4.92 7.28 6.3 4 4 3.9 1.4
SOX2½-5.5-2 5.5 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-7.5-2 7.5 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-10-2 10 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-12.5-2 12.5 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-15-2 15 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-20-2 20 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-25-2 25 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-30-2 30 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX2½-40-2 40 3" 2½" 5.12 4.65 6.3 5.71 7.87 7.28 8 4 3.9 1.9
SOX3-15-2 15 4" 3" 5.91 5.12 7.09 6.3 8.66 7.87 8 8 4.9 1.9
SOX3-20-2 20 4" 3" 5.91 5.12 7.09 6.3 8.66 7.87 8 8 4.9 1.9
SOX3-25-2 25 4" 3" 5.91 5.12 7.09 6.3 8.66 7.87 8 8 4.9 1.9
SOX3-30-2 30 4" 3" 5.91 5.12 7.09 6.3 8.66 7.87 8 8 4.9 2.2
SOX3-40-2 40 4" 3" 5.91 5.12 7.09 6.3 8.66 7.87 8 8 4.9 2.2
SOX3-50-2 50 4" 3" 5.91 5.12 7.09 6.3 8.66 7.87 8 8 4.9 2.2
DIMENSIONS (in)
3 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4
2 4.6 3.3 5.7 4.3 7.3 5.7 4 4 3.1 -
MODEL HP